Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Storage Temperature Range: -10 to +60ç  (Note 2)
Storage Humidity Range: 40 to 70% (Note 2)
■ Ordering Information
PCN10    A  –  * P  –  2.54  DS
1 2 43 5 6
● PCN 10 Series
Series Name : PCN10
Blank
A mold type (as listed below)
B
C  : Flux prevention type (DSA only)
D  : Rack installation type
EA  : With Board prefixed lock pin
H  : Stacking height 35mm type
HA  : Stacking height 30mm type
HB  : Stacking height 25mm type
HC  : Stacking height 45mm type
HD  : Stacking height 40mm type
MC : Circuit Protection function type
Connector type : P : Pin header
: S : Receptacle
Contact pitch : 2.54mm
Contact type
DS : Right angle through hole type
DSA : Straight through hole type
WA : Wrapping type (0.5tx0.7W)
WB : Wrapping type (0.5tx0.5W)
R : Insulation displacement type
C : Crimping type
Number of contacts: 2-row : 16, 20, 24, 32, 44, 50, 64, 90, 100
3-row : 48, 96, 144